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BATTERY REPLACEMENT

(D Remove the Old Battery

(@ Insert the New Battery

JBL BATTERY 600

Charge the battery before first use.

TECH SPEC

2 x 7.5 inch (208 mm) woofers,

2 x 1 inch (25 mm) dome tweeters
400 W RMS (IEC60268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Power input:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:

40 Hz - 20 kHz
>80dB

Battery charge time
Music play time:
audio content)
Cable typ
Cable length:
USB-C charge ol

2.0m/6.6ft

USB format:
Bluetooth® version:

FAT16, FAT32
5.4

FR

CONTENU DE LA BOITE (* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon les

JBL BATTERY 600,
(equivalent to 21.6 V / 4584 mAh)

3 hours (Speaken off mode)

up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and

AC power cable (type varies by regions)

PDO(5V/3A9V/3A 15V/2A 20V/15A),
PPS(5-11V/2.7A,5-16V/1.854)

Bluetooth® profile:

range:

Supported formats
(not for EMEA region
Input sensitivity:
Aux-In:
Mic-In:
Guitar-1
Bluetooth/USB input:

-ion 99.02 Wh

Product dimensions (W x Hx D

Net weigh

Gross weig|

cz

0 JEV KRABICI (*

2 typd zéstroek se I p (1) | PAROVANI

Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

Packaging dimensions (W x H x D)

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

.MP3, .WAV, .FLAC

250 mV RMS (3.5 mm conni

20 mV RMS

100 mvV RMS

-12 dBFS

415 x 769 x 369 mm / 16.34" x 30.28" x 14.53"
25.5kg /56.2 Ibs

489x 854 x 480 mm /19.25" x 33.62" x 18.9"
29.4kg 64.8Ibs

DA

HVAD ER DER | /ESKEN (+ Antal o type af stromkabler og sik kan variere afhengig af regionen,) |

réglons,) | JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH | LECTURE |
Jeux do niere e i plus v eppicaton JoL PARTYBOY)| APPLIGATION (lcherger et stz
Tepplcaton JBLPARTYBOK pouren five s veo o produi) | MICROPHONE | GUTARE ENTREE

furkel
oplclJBLPARTYBOH) APLKAGE byt 2o vjroblu nasm uitek, sténdte siananstalufte
aplkar BLPARTVBON) | NABIJENT

i VicE:

AFSPIL| LYSSHOW (Aktivér med appen
JBLPARTYBOX)| APPEN (Hent og installr JBL PARTYBOX-appen for at 4 mere ud af produktet.) |
MIKROFON | GUITAR/LINE-IN | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HOUTTALERE | OPLADNING * USB-Kebel

Lok | ; (UsB i F| VVMENA medfolger AFBATTERI (1. Fiern det
L:‘:‘""e P womut‘ﬂ:mp erger e “‘“B:VT;"["S':“ fetirez fanclenne BATERIE (1. Vyjméte starou bateri |2, Viokte novou bateri | Pred prunim pouitm nabite bateri) ganlobattei 2. Indst det nye batteni Oplad vpnhg;t batteriet for forste brug)
SPEC. TECHNIQUES TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Haut-parleurs 2 woofers de 208 mm (7,5 pouces), Ménic: 27,5 pelcoy (208 mm) basové reprocuktory, 2x | Transducer: 27,5 tommen (208 ) bashojttalere
2 tweetens & dome de 26 mm (L pouce) paloovy (25 mm) kupolové viSkové reproduktory 21 tomme 25 mm) kuppeldskanter
Puissance de sortie : 400 W RS (EC60268) Vystupni vjkon 400 W RS (EC80268) Udgangseffekt: 400 W RS (EC80266)
Alimentation dectrique: 100-240 V50 /60 Hz Prikon: 100-240V 50 /602 Stromindgang; 100-240V 50 /60 Hz
Réponse en fréquence 10H2-20KHz Frekveniniodezvas: 40Hz-20KHz Frekvensomride 40Hz-20KHz
Rapport signal sur bruit >8008 Pomér signdlu k sumu; >80d8 Signaktilstafforhold 8048
Type de batterie: JBLBATTERY 600, Lion 99,02 Wh Typ baterie JBLBATTERY 600, iion 99,02 Wh Batteritype: JBLBATTERY 600, 1ion 99,02 Wh
{équivalents 421 6V /4584 mah) fodpwmazlﬁv 4584 mA) (svarende 24,6V 4684 mah)
Tomps de charg 3 ) Dobanabieni bterie: p o ) 3timer (nér hojttaleren en sukket)
Durée de lecture de la musique Jusqua 16 heures (selone volume t e Doba pheheduén hudby: a2t5hodg ko) optil 45 timer (afhzngen oflydstyrkeniveau
contenu audio) Typ kabelu: Napéjecl kabel stiidavého proudu (typ se IS o lydindhold)
Type de oable : Gable dalmentation secteur (type seon es régions) podie regiond) Kabeltype: Ac-stromkabel typen varierer efter region)
Longueur cékie 2o/ 857 zét(fkabe:m‘usnc ébnu'vsveaaffx 9V/3A 15V/2A, 20V [15A ﬁ::eéwf?‘ d gu‘g V/3A,8V/3A,15V/2A 20V /15A)
; abieni pres USBC: /3A,9/3A,15V/2A, 20V /15 ), G opladring u (5V/30,9V/3A, 15V/ 1150,
Prise decharge USB-C: ,‘Zﬁg;”ﬁv‘* :;/AMM fﬁﬁv 15K e WSE-11V/2.7.5 16V/185A) ! pledning PPS(5-141V/2,7A, 5- 16V /1,85 A)
N ? Formét USB: FATI6, FAT32 UsB format: FATIS, FAT32
Format USB FATL6, AT32 )
Verze Bustooth: 54 Bluetooth®-version: 54
Version du Bluetooth? 54

Profils Bluetooth®
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur Bluetooth® :
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth®

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (PIRE)

Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth® : (GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth profil:
Frekvenéni rozsah vysil
Vgkon vysilase Bluetooth®

Modulace vysilate Bluetooth®

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 6Hz-2,4835 GHz

<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DPSK, BOPSK

e Bluetooth®:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VL6
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth®-profi
Bluetooth®-senderfrekvensomrade:
Bluetooth®-sendereffekt:
Bluetooth®-sendermodulation:

Podporované forméty Understottede formater
Formats pris en charge (sauf réglon EMEA) : .MP3, WAV, FLAC (neplati pro region EMEA): MP3, WAV, FLAG (ikke for EMEA-regionen): NP3, WAV, .FLAC
Sensibilité dentrée : Vstupni citlivost: Indgangsfolsomhed;
* Entrée Aux 250 mV RMS (connecteur 3,5 mm) « Vstup Aux: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm konektor) « Auxind: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm stik)
+ EntréeMic 20 mV RMS + Vstup mikrofonu: 20 mV AMS + Mikrofonindgang: 20 mV RUS
+ Entrée Guitare: 100mV RS + Vstup kytary: 100mV RS - Guitarindgang: 100mV RVS
+ Entrée Bluetooth/USB : 12 dBFS + Vstup Bluetooth/USB: 10 dBFS + Bluetooth USB-indgang: 12 dBFS
Dimensions du produit (L x Hx P) 415X 769X 369 mm 16,34" 30,28 x 14,63" Rozméry vyrobku (§ x V x H): 415x769 x 369 mm / 16,34" x 30,28" x 14,53" Produktets mal (Bx Hx D) 415 X769 % 369 mm
Poids net 25,5kg/56,21bs Cista hmotnost: 25,5 kg /56,2 1b Nettoveegt: 26,5kg
Dimensions de femballage (Lx HxP): 489 x 854 x 480 mm /19,25 x 33,62" x 18,9" Rozméry baleni (§ x V x H) 489 %854 x 480 mm / 19,25" x 33,62" x 18,9" Emballagens mél (B x Hx D): 489 x 854 x 480 mm
Poids brut : 29,4kg /64,8 1bs Hrubé hmotnost: 29,4kg /6481 Bruttovaegt: 29.4kg
DE EL ES
(¢ b)| TIEPIEXOMENO THE EYEKEYAZIA (* 0 pifjioc v kakudiov tpogobooiag kat o Timoc Bioparoc Sagégouy (+Elnimero de cabk o egion)|
BLUETOOTH | WIEDE derdBL | ovddoya ey nepioy) | ZEYZH BLUETOOTH | ANAAPATTH | AEITOYPI. LIGHTSHOW (Egapyoote 1o 0 DE 2
PARTYBOY: Appanwcnﬂcn\MPP\Ladc e JBLPARTYBOY Apprunter un salre i, i unuch guBuoco i T eqapoyn JBL PARTYBOK) | EOAPMOTH (KareBaore | lucesym J6LPARTYBOX)| escarga ¢ instala on JoL
INE-AN-ANSCHLUSS | Toegappoyi BLPARTYBOX ya ompoiow) | MIKPOOANO | PARTYBOX para gp DE

/U
VERBINDUNG MIT WEHREREN LAUTSPRECHERN \Aurlnnm (¢ USB Kabel iht m Liferumfong
IPX4| GRIFF| AKKUS (1

Akku |2

TECHN. DATEN
Lautsprechertreiber:

kku in  Bitte den

2208 mm Tieftoner, 2 x 256 mm Kalottenhochtoner

Ausgangsleistung: 400 W RS (EC80268)

Stromversorgung: 100-040V ~50/60 Hz

Frequenzgar 40Hz - 20Kz

Rauschabstand: >80dB

Akku-Typ: JBLBATTERY 600, Lithium-fonen-Polymer 89,02 Wh
(glechwertig 2u 21,6 , 4564 mah)

Akkuladedauer: 3 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)

bis zu 16 Stunden (varilert je nach Lautstarke
und Audioinhalt)

Musikwiedergabezet

Kabeltyp: AC-Netzkabel (Typ variert e nach Region)

Kabellénge: 20m

USB-C-Ladeausgang; PDO(5V/3A,9V/3A, 15V /24, 20V/15A)
PP (5-11V/2,7A, 5-46V/1,854)

USB-Format: FATI6, FAT32

Bluetooth®-Version: 54

Bluetooth*-Profil:
Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth®-
Ubertragung:

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth® Ubertragungsleistung: <18 dBm (ERP)
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Unterstitzte Formate (niht fir EMEA-Region): .MP3, WAV, FLAC
Eingangsempfindicheit:

*+ Aux-n: 250 mV RMS (3,5-mm-Stecker)

KIGAPA/ YNIOAOXH EIZ0AOY | EYNAEZH NOAAANAQN HXEIQN | OOPTIZH (* Aev nepihapBaverar
Ka\ixo USB) | IPOETAEIA ANO NITZIAIEMA IPX4 | AABH | ANTIKATAZTAZH MATAPIAX (1. Apaipéote

LINEA | CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES | GARGA (* No se mc\uyt el cable USB) | IPX4 RESISTENTE
A SALPIEADUI‘(AS\ ASA | SUSTITUCION DE LA BATERIA (1. Extrae la bateria vieja| 2. Introduce la

pmatapia | 2. TonoBerioe T véa | Gopriote. TV o™ xprion)

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

Metatponac 2x208mm (7,5 vroe) yougep,
225 mm (1 ivtoa) tovirep pe B
oy e€odou: 400W RMS (IEC60268)

100240V ~ 50/ 60 Hz

40Hz - 20kHz

>80d8

JBLBATTERY 600, vt hBiou 99,02 Wh
(100ivayn e 21,6V / 4584 mAh)

3 Gpec (Nerroupyia nelov anevepy)

£0¢ 15 Gpec (Biagépel avéloya e Ty évtaon oy
Xa1T0 TEpIEYOUEV0 Tou fyou)

Kahoo tpogodoiac AC (o Timoc Siagépet avdhoya
e TV mepiox)

20m/66ft
PDO(SV/3A,9V/3A15V/2A,20V/1,5A),
PPS(5-11V/2,7A,5-16V/1,85 A)

Eigobog toyoc

Tuyvbrna andkpion:

Avahoyia aifpatog pog B6puBo:
Timog pmatapia:

Ypévoc gopriong pmatapiac:
Midpketa avanapaywyic povoikic:

‘Tomog kahwdiov:

MijKog KawSiou:
E€oBog opriong USB-C:

Mopor USB: FATIG, FAT32
‘ExBoon Bluetooth”: 54
Nipogih Bluetooth*: A2DPV14, AVRCPV16

2,4GHz—2,4835 GHz
<18dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
MP3, WAV, .FLAC

Eipog v ouyvoriay tou oo Bluetooth’:
loyé¢ oo Bluetooth*:
Mapépguon oo Bluetooth”:
Yroompilopevec wopgéc (6x1 yia tny EMEA):
EvaioBnoia e10680v:

producto por pr
ESPECIFICACIDNES TECNICAS
Transductor: 2altavoces de graves de 208 mm,
2altavoces de agudos con cipula de 25 mm
400 W RS (1EC60268)
100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz
40Hz:20 kHz
>80dB
Bateria JBL BATTERY 600, de iones de litio,
99,02 Wh (equivalente a 21,6 V4584 mAh)
3 horas (con el altavoz apagado)
hasta 15 horas (depende del el de volumeny el
contenido del audio)

Potencia de salida
Entrada de alimentacion:
Respuesta en frecuencia:
Relacion sefial-ruido:

Tipo de baterfa:

Tiempo de carga de la bateria
Tiempo de reproduccion de misica:

Tipo de cable: Cablede lmentacion de CA (ltipo depende de a regio)
Longitud del cable: 20m
Salida de USB-C: POV BYIA L5V AQU\’UA)

PPS (5-11V/2,7

Formato USB:

Version de Bluetooth:

Perfil de Bluetooth’:

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth®:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth®
Formatos compatibles

(no para la region EMEA):

Sensibiidad de entrada

FAT16, FAT32

A2DPV 1.4, AVRCPV 1.6
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<18 dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK

MP3, WAV, .FLAC

+ Auxn: 250 mV RMS (unodox 3,5 mm) + Entrada Aux: 250 mV RMS (conector de 3,5 mm)

* Mikro-Eingang; 20mV RNS + Eio80¢ HiKpog@vou: 20mVRMS + Entrada de micrdfono: 20 mV RMS
+ Gitarren-Eingang: 100mv AMS + Eioodog Kiépac: 100mV RMS + Entrada de guitarra: 100mV RV
* Bluetooth/USB-Eingang -12.d8Fs « Eioodo Bluetooth/USB: -12dBFS + Entrada Bluetooth/USB: 10 dBFS.
Produktabmessungen (BxHx T): 415x769 x 369 mm Maotdoeic mpoidvrog (Mx Y x B): 415769369 mm / 16,34 x30,28" x 14,53" Dimensiones del producto (An. x Al x Prof.): 415 x769x 369 mm
Nettogewicht: 2,5kg KaBapé Bapoc: 25,5kg/56,2Ibs Peso neto: 25,5kg
Abmessungen Verpackung (BxHxT): 489 x 854 x 480 mm Maotdoeig ovoevaoiac (11X Y x B): 489x854x480mm /19,25"x33,62" X 189" Dimensiones del paquete (An. x AL x Prof.): 489 x 854 480 mm
Bruttogewicht: 204kg Mukté Bapoc: 29,4kg/ 64,38 Ibs Peso bruto: 29,4kg
FI HU IT

litantityyppi )| BLUETOOTH-

ADOBOZ TARTALMA (* A tapkahe\ek mennyisége és a csatlakozd tipusa régionkent eftérd.) |
LEJAT:

LAITEPARINMUDWSTUS\WISTMVAIUSHGW Kay(a loshe
JBL BOX JBL PARTYBOX -sovellus

saadaksesilisaé iloa tuotteesta.) | MII(ROFUNI\ KITARA/LINE-IN | USEAN KAIUTTIMEN LITANTA |

LATAUTUU (* USB-kaapeli e sisally) | ROISKEVEDENPITAVA IPX4 | KAHVA | AKUN vAlNTo (L

Irrota vanha ekku | 2. Aseta usi Lataa ek
TEKNISET TIEDOT
Kaiutinelementti 27,5 tuuman (208 mm) bassokaiutinta,
21 tuuman (25 mm) kalottidiskanttikeiutinta
Lantdteho: 400 W RMS (EC60268)
Kayttojannite: 100-240V~50/60 Hz
Tagjuusvaste: 40Hz- 20kHz
Signaalikohinasuhde: >80dB
Akkutyyppi JBLBATTERY 600, Liion 99,02 Wh

(vastaa 21,6 V /4584 mAh)

Akun latausaika: 3tuntia kaiutin pois paits)

SZAS | FENVJATEK (A fenyshon o bedltésainos és atovebbiakhoz
haszndla 2 JBLPARTYBOX e\ka\mazes(} | ALKALMAZAS (Totse e 6s tlepitse a JBL PARTYBOX
alkalmazést, hogy tobbet hozhasson kiatermékbil,) | MIKROFON | GITAR/VONALBEMENET | T0BB
HANGSZOROS CSATLAKOZAS | TOLTES (* Az USB kébel in |

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (* | numero delcavi i almentazion ¢l tpo spn o
daregione a regione.) | jochi
diluce predefintied akro co [app JBL ARTYBOR)| APP (caricar e instalare fapp B
PARTYBOX per sfrutane tutte le potenziaita del prodotto.) | MICROFONO | GHITARRA/LINE-IN |

FOGANTYU| AZ AKKUMULATOR CSEREJE (1. Vegye ki a régi akkumulétort |2 Helyezze be az
akkumulétort | Kerjik, hogy a2 elsd haszndlat el titse ol az akkumultort)

MOSZAKI SPEC.
Transzduktor: 27,5 hivelyk (208 mm) mélysugrzs,
2x 1 hivelyk (26 mm) dom magassugérzo
400 W RMS (IEC60268)
100-240V~50/60 Hz

40Hz - 20 kHz

>80dB

JBL BATTERY 800, Li-ion 99,02 Wh

(ami 24,6 V /4584 mAh-nak felel meg)

Kimeneti teljesitmény:
Felvett teljesitmen
Frekvencia vélasz:
Jekzzj arény;
Akdumuléton tipus:

PEAKER | RICARICA (* Cavo USB o incluso) | SPLASH PROOF IPX4
\MANIG[IA\SOSTITUZIDNE DELLA BATTERIA (1. Aimuovere a vecchia batteria 2 Insenive
ica la batteria pr per la prima volta)

'SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttore:

2 woofer da 7,5 polici (208 mm),
2 xtweeter a cupola da 1 police (25 mm)
400 W RMS (IEC60268)
100-240V ~50 /60 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz

>80dB

JBLBATTERY 800, aglioni dito da 99,02 Wh
\cqmva\cmail 6V 4584 mh)

Potenza in uscita:
Alimentazione n ingresso:
Risposta in frequenza:
Rapporto segnale-rumore:
Tipo di batteria:

Akkumulétor toltési ido: 301 pesolt h

P

legfeljebb 15 és a hangf]

Musikin toistoalka: jopa 15

nisisallon mukaan)

Kaapelin tyyppi: Verkkovirtakaapeli tyyppi valhtelee aluettain)

Johdon pituus: 2,0m/68jakea

USB-C-latausliitanta: PDO(5V/3A,9V/3A,15V/2A,20V/1,5A),
PPS(5-11V/27A,5-16V/185 )

USB-muoto: FAT16, FAT32

Bluetooth® -versio: 5.4

Bluetooth® -profiili: A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

Bluetooth®-lhettimen taajuusalue: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth” -lhettimen teho: <18 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth®-lihettimen modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK

Tuetut muodot (not for EMEA region): ~MP3, WAV, FLAC

tartamétfuggten ohérd)

Kabel tipusa: AC tépkabel a tipus régionkent etérd)
Kébelhossz:
USB-C tités: PDO(5V/3A,9V/3A 15V/2A 20V/15),

PPS(5-11V/2,7A,5-16V/1,854)
USB-formatum: FAT6, FAT32
A2DP V1.4, AVROP V1.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (ERP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK

Bluetooth®-add modulécioja:
‘Tamogatott formétumok
(nem az EMEA-négioban):

MP3, WAV, FLAG

iprodu i hnﬁaiaarr (erlaasesonda ol el el volume
€ dei contenuti audio)

cavo dialmentazione CA (I tipo varia i base ale region)
20m/88ft

PDO(5V/3A,8V/3A, 15V /2A, 20V /154)
PPS(5-11V/2,7A,5-16V /1,85 )

FAT6, FAT2

Tipo di cavo:
Lunghezza cavo:
Uscita USB-C per a ricarica:

Formato USB:

Versione Bluetooth®:

Profilo Biuetooth”

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth®:

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
Formati supportati (non per area EMEA):

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2.46Hz - 2.4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK.
MP3, WAV, .FLAC

Trovala Guida
vapida intalano g

Tuloherkkyys: Bemeneti érzékenység Sensibilta in ingresso:

« Aucn: 250 mV AN (3,5 mmitin) + Aux-bemenet: 250 mV AMS (3,5 mm-es osatlakozd) - Auxdn: 250 mV AMS (connettore 3,5 mim)

+ Mikeofonitulo: 20mVANS + Mikrofonbemenet: 20mVANS - Ingresso Microfono: 20mVAMS

+ Kitaratulo: 100mv AMS + Gitar-bemenet: 100mV AMS + Ingresso Chitarra 100 mV AMS

+ Bluetooth/USB-tulo -12.48F + Bluetooth-/USB-bemenet: 10dBFS -+ Ingresso Bluetooth/USB: 12 dBFS

Tuotten mitat (LxK xS 415 X769 X369 /1634 X30.28" x1453" Termék mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé): 145X 769 X 369 mim  16.34"x 30.28' x 14,53 Dimensioni del prodotto (Lx A X P): 415 X769 X369 /18,34' X 30,28" X 14,53
Nettopaino: 25,5 kg /56,2 paunaa Nottd tomeg: 26,5 kg /56,2 font Peso netto: 26,5Kkg /56,2 1bs

Pakkauksen mitat (LxK xS} 489 X854x 480 mm /19,25° X 33,62" X 188" Csomag mérete (2 Ma x Mé): 489854 480 mm19,25" x 33,62' x 89" Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A X P): 489854 X480 mm 19,05" x 33,62' x 189"
Bruttopaino: 29,4kg /64,8 paunaa Brutts tomeg: 29,4kg /64,8 font Peso lordo: 29,4kg/64,81bs

NL NO PL

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type stekker verschillen per
met

DETTEER 1 ESKEN " At stramicblrogpugeyper vaiarer fra omnddeclomrice |

fnd) BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | AFSPELEN | LICHTSHOM (Gtruik
e BLPARTYBOK2pp)| APP Dowrlo en sl L PARTYBOK2pp omaptinaevan et

| LYSSHOW (Bruk Iysshow og mer med JBL
PARTYBOK appen) | APP Lst e oginstale JBLPARTYBOK apen fo 3 mer ut o produktet |

ZAWANTOGC ZESTAWU (* Lczba preewodow oraz Padzaj ey o i inio el of
region stost) zprogramonane
pukazy it e innych z aplikacig JBL vnmvaax )| APLIKAGIA {Pobier | zanstal apkace B

fﬁ?;;:@;{‘;f‘;;f;tzﬁ'kulm OFOON | TR S e MIKROFON | GITAR / LINJE INN | MULTIHGY TTALERTILKOBLING | LADER (* USB-kabel E’:,’{ng{mﬂ uyskat wiged) i ‘""K“ ' "‘

’ abel niet inbegrepen) ( P

VERYANGING VANDE BATIERI . Ve o o bt 2 Pt i Lsad ;“:”g:’:%s:‘;:{":‘iﬁg::;"i’a‘:L'a‘::‘r"’c"“f‘;‘;‘;::“”“J“x' (1 Ta ut det game batteiet ocmwm\pnzmzunmmmmwxa\nnczxu\wvmmnn ARULATORA 5 U ry

oot op vor ingebrkrame) . ¥ gangs bru akumulator| 2. Wiz now | rzed penwszym uzyciem nalezy nladowad akumulator)

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER DANE TECHNICZNE

Omvormer: 2X7.5inch (208 mm) wocfers, Hoyttalerclementer: 27,5 tommers (208 mm) basselementer, Prastwornik: 2X208 mm (7,5 cala) goéniki niskotonove, 2 x
2x inch (25 mm) dome tweeters 2.4 tommers 26 m) dome-diskanter 25 mm (4 cl) gloénik wysokotonowe kopukowe

Uitgangsvermogen: 400 W RS (EC60268) Utgangseffekt 400 W RS (EC60268) Moc wyjéciowa 400 W RS (ECS0266)

Vermogen: 100-240V~50/60Hz Strominngang: 100-240V 50 /60 Hz Zhgoza wejsciowe zasiania 100240V 50 /60 Hz

Frequentierespons: 40Hz-20KHz Frekvensrespons: 40Hz-20KHz Pasmo przenoszenia: 40Hz-20KHz

Signaalruisverhouding: >80d8 Signaktilstoy-forhold: >80d8 Stosunek sygnalu do szumu: >80d8

Type batterij: JBLBATTERY 600, Li-ion 99,02 Wh Batteritype: JBLBATTERY 600, Li-on 99,02 Wh Akumulator: JBLBATTERY 600, litowo-jonowy 99,02 Wh
(gelijk aan 21,8 V [ 4584 mAh) (tilsvarende 21,8 V / 4584 mAh) (odpowiednik 21,6 V / 4584 mAh)

Oplaadtijd batterj 3uur (Luidsprekermodus uit) Ladetid for batteni 3 timen (med hoyttaleren av) Czas ladowania akumulatora: 3 godz. (tryb wyl. glosnika)

Muziekspeeltid: Tot 15 uur (afhankelik van opptil 15 timen (varierer med volumnivé og d k do 15 godz. (néini sig w zaleznosci od ustawien
audioinhoud) Iydinhold) glosnosal i treciaudio)

Kabeltype: Acstoooniabel type verschit perrego) Kabelty oo et 2oy A typ ety od egion)

Kabellengte: 20m/66ft ) Kabellengde: 20m/68fot Dhgos praswod 2,0m (6,6stopy)

Opladen via USB-G: PDO(5V/3A,9Y/34,15V/24, 20V /154) USB-Clading ut: ,9V/3A,15V/2A,20V/15A) Wyjscie USB-C do fadowania: PDO(5V/3A,8V/3A, 15V /2A 20V /15A)
PPS(5-11V 274,516V /185 A) 71516V /1,85 A) PP (5-41V/2,7 1,516V /1,85A)

:'ﬁi"f:::afav‘e‘rsie FATL6, FAT32 USB-format FATLG, FATS2. System plikéw USB: FATLS, FATS2

Bluetooth-versjon: 54 Wersja Bluetooth®: 54

Bluetooth” profiel:
Bluctooth® zenderfrequenticbereik:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluetooth® zendermodulatie:
Ondersteunde formaten

(nlet voor EMEA-regio):
Ingangsgevoeligheid:

A2DP VA4, AVRCP V4.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

MP3, WAV, FLAC

+ Auxingang 250 mV AMS (3,5 mim connector)
+ Micingang: 20mV RS

+ Gitaaringang: 100mV AMS

+ Bluetooth/USB invoer: 10 dBFS

Productafmetingen (B x H x D): 415769 x 369 mm /16.34" x 30.28" x 14.63"

Bluetooth®-profil:
Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensomréde:
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth*-senderens modulasjon:
Stottede formater (ke for EMEA-regionen):

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,46Hz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
MP3, WAV, FLAC

Inngangsfolsomhet:
+ Auxinn: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm kobling)
+ Mikeofon inn: 20mV RS

« Gitar-inn: 100mv RMS

* Bluetooth/USB-inngang: 12 dBFS.

Produktmél (B x Hx D): 415769 x 369 mm | 16,34 x 30,28" x 14,53"

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
MP3, WAV, .FLAC

Wersja profilu Bluetooth®:
Zakres czgstotiiwosei nadajnika Bluetooth®
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth”:

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®
Obslugiwane formaty (nie dla regionu EMEA):

Caulosé wejscla:
+ Tigoze dodatkowe: 250 mV RMS (dacze 3,5 mm)
+ Wejécle mikrofonu: 20mV AV

+ Wejscle gtary; 100 mV AMS

+ Wejécle Bluetooth/US: 12 48FS

Wymiary produktu (szer. xwys. Xgh): 415769369 mm/ 16,34"x 308" x 14,53

Netto gewicht: 25,5kg /6.2 bs Nettovekt: 25,5kg /56,2 pund Masa netto: 25,5kg /56,2 funta
Afmetingen verpakking (B X Hx D) 489854 x 480 mm 19.25" x 33.62" x 189" Emballasjema (B X HxD): 489 X854 x 480 mm /19,25" x 33,62" x 189" Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. x gh): 489 x 854 x 480 mm 19,25 x 33,62" x 18,9"
Bruto gewicht: 29,4kg/64.81bs Bruttovekt: 29,4k 64,8 pund Masa brutto 29,4kg/648funta
PT-BR SK sV
0 d0eo i 8 o peraregido)| 0 JEV KRABICI (* Specifikécia napsjacicho kabla a typ zastniky sa isia v zavislosti od DETTA FINNS | LADAN (*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pé vilket land enheten ar
| PLAY | SHOW [ d regionov.)| PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH | PREHRAVAT | SVETELNA SHOW (Pouite predvolby kopt i.)| BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING | SPELA | LWUSSHOW (Stallin forinstaliningar for jusshow
JBL PARTYBOX)| JBL PARTYBOX p: svetelne] show a dalsich funkcif s aplikéciou JBL PARTYBOX) | APLIKACIA (Preberte sia ochmer med JBL PARTYBOX-appen) | APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL PARTYBOX-appen for att
doproduto) | MICROFONE DELINHA i | pmi,%:?ﬁ:!mx‘ sby sto ziskal viac Zmﬂmm"gbkﬁ‘s’g L’":'T“m" | fAut mer av produkten.) | MIKROFON | GITARR/LINJE-IN | ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HOGTALARE |
A 1A |ALGA AC RE (* USB kel nie je : ! e
¢ ‘nAacMn?'\mda‘\ I BATERIA | PXa oDOL JUICEU VODE | RUCKA | VYMENA BATERIE LADDAR (*US8kebe ingir )| IPX4-STANKSAKER  HANDTAG | BATTERIBYTE (1. Tabort det
a pea prime! (1. Vyberte stand batériu 2. VioEte novi batériu | Pred prvym pouitm nabite batériu) gamla batteriet | 2. Satt  det nya batteriet | Ladda batteniet innan det anvands fonsta géngen)
ESPECIFICAGDES TECNICAS TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Transdutor: 2 woofer de 75" (208 mm), Prevodik: 2)7,5-palcové (208 mm) basové reproduktory, 2x | Element: 2208 mm bas, 2 x 25 mm dome-diskant
2x tweeters de domo de 1" (25 mm) 1-palcove (25 mm) kupolové vyskové reproduktory | yteffekt: 400 W AMS (1EC60268)
Poténcia de saida: 400 W RMS (IEC60268) Vystupny vykon: 400 W RS (IEC60268) Stromkéla: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz
Entrada do energla: 100240V ~ 50/60 Hz :r l;on , jSDH - 242% i;sosaonz Frekvensomfing: 020K
Resposta de froquéncia: A0tz =20 Ktz rekventnd odozva ROk Signal/brus forhallande: >80d8
Relagdo snalruico: e Pomen sgnéluk Sum: e Batterityp: JBLBATTERY 800, ltiumjon 99,02 Wh (motsvarande
Tipo de bateria: JBL BATTERY 600, fon litio de 99,02 Wh Typ batérie: JBL BATTERY 600, Iftiunt-i6nova 99,02 Wh w 21,6 V/4564 mAh) ! e
(equivalo a 21,6 /4584 mAh) (ekvivalentna 24,6 V/ 4584 mAh) . . Y ) )
Tempo de carga da batenia: 3 horas (caixa de som no modo desligado) Bas nabijania batéri: 3 hﬂmny wvypnu(y stav reproduktora) Laﬂ‘f"‘"xsl'ﬂ fﬂf batteriet Bt\mwr mgm‘d"f dymnsd‘ )
Tempo de reprodugso de misica: Até 16 horas (dependendo do volume e dotipo de som) | Cas prehravania hudby: azish a ‘U\:’;;&‘:ﬁ“ﬂ ;]"“"‘”” (beroende pé volym och
Tipo de cabo: Gabo de aimentagio CA os tipos variam por regido) oo tsah) ! .
Comprimento do cabo: 2,0mf6,6 pés Typ kébla: Napéjaci kabel striedavého prudu (typ sa lisi v Kabeltyp: AC-natkabel (typen varierar beroende pé region)
Saida de encrgia da porta USB-C: PDO(5V/3A,9V/3A, 152 A, 20 V/4,5 ), o zavilosti od regionu) Kabellzngd: 20m
PPS(5-11V/2,7 A, 5 - 16 V/1,85 A) Dizkakabla: 20m/88ft USB-C-laddning, ut: PDO(5V/3 A, 9V/3 A, 15V/2 A, 20 V/1,5 A),
Formatagdo USE: FATLS, T2 Vjstup na nabijanie USB-C: PDO(5V/3A,9V/3A, 15V /24, 20V/15A), PPS (5-11V/2,7 A, 5-16 V/1.85 A)
Versdo Bluetooth: P8(5-UV/27A6-16V/LE6A USB-format: FATA6, FAT2
Perfil Bluetooth? A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL6 Formét USE: FATAE, FATS2 Bluetooth®-version: 54

Intervalo de frequéncia de transmissio
Bluetooth®

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth:
Modulagéo do transmissor Biuetooth”:
Formatos suportados

(exceto para a regido EMEA):
Sensibilidade de entrada:

2,46Hz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK ¢ BDPSK

MP3, WAV, FLAC

Verzia Bluetooth®:

Bluetooth® profil

Frekvenénj rozsah vysielaga Bluetooth:
Vjkon vysielata Bluetooth®

Moduldcia vysielata Bluetooth”
Padporované forméty

(neplati pre region EMEA):

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

MP3, WAV, FLAC

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VL6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
MP3, WAV, .FLAC

Bluetooth®profi
Bluetooth*-séndarens frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth®-séndarens effekt:
Bluetooth®sandarens modulering:

Format som stods (inte for EMEA-regionen):
Ingangskénslighet:

 entrada o, 2501mY BN looneoto de 85 ) Citivost vstupu: ) + Auxinging: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm-kontakt)

+ Vstup Aux: 250 mV AMS (3,5 mm konektor) + Mikrofoninging: 20mVAMS
 Entrada fic 20mU NS -+ Vstup mikrofon: 20my AN ’
+ Entrada guitarra: 100 mV RS . VSW" o ooy + Gitarringéing 100mV RV
+ Entrada Bluetooth/USB: 10 dBFS b petary: + Bluetooth/USB-insignal 12 dBFS
s . B + Vstup Bluetooth / USB: 12 dBFS . )
Dimensdes do produto (Lx A P): 415769 x 369 mm)16,34' x30,28" x 14,53 U Produktmétt (B.x HxD): 415769 X369 mm
Pese lou: 25 kg2 Rozmery vjrobku (§ x V x H): 415X769 369 mm /16,34" x30.26' x 14,53 Nettovit pr)
eso liquido: _ o ‘1"4‘ N | ) Gista hmotnost: 25,5kg /56210 . : . 5k
Dlmur:ocs.dacmbalagcm(lxAxF)4 49 xktb xAiOmmJE) 25" X33,62" X 18,9 Rozmery balenia (6 xV xH): 450X 854 480 mm  19.95" X 33.62" 189" Forpackningens matt (B x Hx D) 489854 x 480 mm
Peso bruto: 29,4kg64,81bs Brutto hmotnost: 29,0k /64810 Bruttovikt: 29,4kg
TR RU UK
KUTU IGERIGi (* g kablosu uzuriugu vefis it bolgelere degiskik gostenebiir) | BLUETOOTH KuMnnEKrnnmwrummmnu 341 THT BATKH 32BHOHT O erioa) | O] no BALMKY (* inesic Hnrmwnuazanmwamumauy\\B(TMBEHEKMH
ESLESTIRME | OYNAT | ISIK GOSTERISI (JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasi e gik gosterisi on ay: BLUETOOTH| P JBLPARTYBOX pns liﬂNﬂ"NﬂiﬂLUﬂODTM | CBITNOBA BHC
fazlasinuyguiayn) | UYGULAMA (Urinden deha fazl yararianmak gin JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasini YUPABIEHHA CBETOBIM WW‘WV"”MMW"W‘f’“’*"m'ﬂ\ 2 P JWW

TPOCTER, CKaYaTe p JBLPARTYBOX, | T 82Kty A0gaTok JBLPARTYBOY, w\MIKPomDNHITAPA/BXm

indirin ve kurun.) ANTISI \SAR-I ETME
(+ USB kablosu dahil degildir) | SU SIGRAMA KORUMASIPX | TELESKOPIK SAP | PiL DEGISTIRME
(1. Eski Pili Gikarun | 2. Yeni Pili Takin | Litfen pil ilk kullarimdan onoe sarj edin)

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Giig geviri

2X7,5ing (208 mm) woofer,
2x1ing (25 mm) kubbe tweeterler

Gikig gicti: 400 W RMS (EC60268)

Giig girisi: 100240V ~50/60 H

Frekans aralig: 40Hz-20kHz

Sinyal-grilti orant >80dB

Pl i JBLBATTERY 600, Liion 99,02 Wh (24,6 V/
4584 mAh'ye esdeger)

Pil garj siresi: 3 saat (Hoparlor kepalimodu)

Miizik iresi: 15 Ve ses igerigine
gore degigir)

Kablo tipi: AG gig Kablosu (tpi bolgelere gore degisi)

Kablo uzunlugu: 20m/66ft

USB-G sarj gikigi: PDO(5V/3A,9V/3A, 15V /24, 20V/15A)
PPS(5-11V/27A,5-16V/1,854)

USB formats: FATA6, FATS2

Bluetooth® sinimii: 54

Bluetooth profi A2DP VA4, AVRCP V4.6

Bluetooth® iletici frekans aralig:
Bluetooth® iletici glicd:

Bluetooth” iletici modilasyonu:
Desteklenen formatiar [EMEA bolgesigin degil:
Girig hassasiyet

2,4 6Hz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

FSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
MP3, WAV, FLAC

TMHERHbIF BXOR | MOAKIOYEHME HECKONbKMX AMHAMMUKOB | 3APALIKA (* USB-KaGens NE BXOWTB
Mwme(rnn'ranmuHALHMMOTBPI:BHPXMPYMKMMMKM (1. 3Bnexse crapbii

| MAKAIOYEHHA KIﬂhKOXﬂWMAMIKIB | 3APAIKAHHA (* USB-kaens e Brogutb 40 Kownnexry) |

axguyratop|2.Bc onssosae)

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM
NipeoGipasosarens: 2 Hi3KouacToTHbIX AuHamika 208 M (7,5 ioiva),
2iynonbix RO I

25w (1 i)

40081CK3 (\E[ﬁﬂléﬂ]

100240V ~ 50/ 60Ty

401y 20Ky

BbIX0AHaR MOLIHOCTB:
NloTpebnAeman MowHocTy:
YacToTHas XapaKTepuCTNKa:
Kosuument ccurhan-ym: >805
Tan akKymynATopa: JBLBATTERY 600, nimuii-Hosi, 99,02 Br 4
(21,6B/4584 mA u)

34aca (pervIM OTKNIOUEHNA AUHaMMKa)
1015 4COB (33BUCHT OT YPOBHA TPOMKOCTH

BpewA 32pAAKH aKKyMYRATOpa:
Bpews paGorbi & pexne

Tun KaGens: Kaens MATaHWA NEPeNEHHORO TOKa (T 3aBHCHT
o pervona)
Pnuna kabens: 2,0m/6,6 dyra

PDO(SB/3A,98/3A,158/2A,208/1,5A),
PPS(5—11B/2,7A,5-168/185A)

lopr Ans 3apaakn USB-C:

opmar USB: FATI6, FAT32
Bepan Bluetooth’: 54
Mpoduns Bluetooth®: A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6

[lanaso yactot nepeaaruika Bluetooth®
MotyHocTb nepepatuika Bluetooth®:
Monynauwa nepearuuka luetooth®:
TlonnepiBaembie Gopmarsi ayauo

(e an peruona EMEA):

BXORHaA HYBCTBHTENbHOCTS:

24Ty -2,4835 My
<18 aBm (3UMM)
GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

MP3, WAV, FLAC

30K 3A TAHIAPTOM PX4| PYSKA | AKYMYRATOP HA 3AMIKY
(1. Bunanits crapitakywynsTop | 2 Bcrase OB aKyMynATOp | 3apATe akyMyAATOp A0 NEpLIOTO BHAOHCTaHHA)

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

Nlepereopiosas: HisbKouacroTH Auamis 2 7,5 Ao (208 ),
TiTepi 3 Kyn0nHolo Men5paor 2x 1 i (25 k)

Binxigua noTyKHicb: 400 Br RMS (1EC60268)

TloTyKHicTs Ha BX0A: 1002408~ 50/ 60y

YacTorHa XapaTepHCTUKa: 40Ty~ 20Ky

ChiBBiAHOLIEHHR ccHTHan-wy»: > 8026

Tun akymynsTopa: -l noninsepini BL BATTERY 600
99,02 Br/ron (exsiBanenr 21,6 B/ 4584 wA/ro)
3 1OAMHA (PEXUM BUMKHEHOTO AWHaMiKa)

8015 Fomhn (anexnTs i pa ryskocriTa swicry ayaio)

Yac 3apRAKEHHA aKyMYITOpa:
TpMBanicrb BIATBOpEHHA My3HKH:

Tun KaGento: Kaens Xotneis 3uikOro Crpywy (Tan 3anexis
BiA periony)
Hosxita Kabeno: 20m/66 4y

USB-C sapamKania: PDO(5B/3A,9B/34,15B/2A,208/15A),
PPS(5-11B/2,7A,5-16B/1,85A)

®opmar USB: FATI6, FAT32
Bepcia Bluetooth:

Mpodins Bluetooth®

HacroThui ganason nepeasasa Bluetooth”:
Tloryxictb nepenasaua Bluetooth*:
Mogynsin nepegasasa Bluetooth®:
Tliarpumysasi Gopmarh (e ana perioky
€sponw, BnussKoro Cxony Ta Apuka):
BXigHa uyTmBicTb:

A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6
2,41y —2,4835 My

<18 abm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

MP3, WAV, FLAC

+ Aux Girigh: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mim konnektdr) i sxon): + [lonarKosuit Bxig: RMS 250 1B (3'€atyBau 3,5 M)
" . + AuxIn (RononHuTensHbii BX0R): 2 ) .5 M)
+ Mikeofon Girigi: 20mVAMS  Bonmmpogona: is‘fﬂhsﬂtgilms»wi,i\m + Mikpogonmiisxi RMS 20MB
+ Gitar Giri 100my RS .+ Bronrmapsi: 00w 03 -+ Tirapasxia: RMS 100 B
+ Bluetooth/USB girigi 12 dBFS + Bon Bluetooth/USE: gty + Bxia Bluetooth / USB: 12 ewuBen noBHof wKan
Uriin boyutlar (6 x Y xD): 415 X769 x369 mm /16,34" x 30,26" x 14,50" Ta6aputet uzgeaus (L1 X Bx ): 15X 769X 369 M 16,34x30.28x 14,53 goiina Po3miph BupoGy (Il xBxT): 415X769x369 Mm/ 16,34"x30,28" X 14,53"
Net Agrlk: 25,5 kg /56,2 1bs Becherro: Bo/seremm Bara Herro: 25,5Kr/56,2 dywia
Ambalaj boyutiar 6 x Y xD): 489 X854 x 480 mm /19,25" x 33,62" X 18.9° Pasmepbi ynaxosn (LU x B.x ) 289 x854x 480 Mm /19,25 X 33,62 X 18,9 poiiva Po3mipn ynakoski (Il X BxT): 489854 X480 Mm/19,25"X 33,62" 189"
Britt aginik: 29,4kg/64,81bs 06wt Bec: 29,4k /64,8 dyha Bara 6pyTTo: 29,4K7 /648 dywia
ZH-CN ZH-TW ID
FRiEE ( RREMENER LR ARXTR.) | EFEE | | BRIANE ( BREBENE j&@@:ﬁi | EESFECH | AR | IS KOTAK (¢ jenis steker berbe 4 wilayeh.)|
KT3E35 (1578 JoLPARTYBOX L FRAZF AT B TR H TR S1RMF) | RIFBIERF (F | 1835 (A weLpanTveox FERZUE XS TRS) | FEMAER (Tl BLUETOOTH | PUTAR| ATRA kan prasetel 2
SR BLAARTYBON R FRAZRS, LURRBHE S 7= RINEE,) | BT | Eth/4kes PARTYBOK FE FBAZ A 4% - LUB SR AFIME o) | S| EHAREREAA | | JBLPARTYBON] n nsta plkas|JBLPARTYBOX untuk banyek fitue
WA BHERIER | 705 ( TES U MIBL) |25 exa BTk | HIFF| | SWINGEEE SRR (RN Uss B542) | BARK Ipxe| FHA | BER produk)| DAYA(* abel USB
BER (LR B 2 EAS | E RS TE) (BT 2 EANE | ERER BTN i ICA TR oA | 7 w
2. Masukken Baterai Baru Harap i daya batere sebelum penggunaan pwmna\
AU iR SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
\E T th 208 mm) {E5 B &7, i 218175 (208 mm) JEE IV > Transduser: 2208 mm (7,5 inci woofer,
mm) Bl E BT 21811 (26 mm) EITAR EHIN 2x25mm (1 inci) tweeter kubah
idINE: 400 WS (IEC80268) W= 400 W RMS (IECB0268) Daya output: 400 W RMS (IEC60268)
BREN . 100240V ~50/60 Hz 100-240V ~50/60 Hz Input daya: 100-240V ~ 50/80 Hz
SRERIGRL ¢ 40Hz - 20kHz 40Hz - 20 kHz Respons frekuensi: 40Hz-20 kHz
LG >80dB >80dB Raslo sinyal terhadap derau: >80d8
Hthe R JBLBATTERY 600, SB35 F 99.02 Wh (I F JBLBATTERY 600> 2R F 99.02 Wh Tipe baterai: JBL BATTERY 600, Lion 99,02 Wh (setara dengan
21.6V/4584mAh) (KR 216V /4584 mAh) 21,6 /4.584 mAh)
s 7 B ja) 3NES (E R TWith 7 EERI - 3/)\B% (I RERRIE ) Lama pengisian daya baterai: 3jam (Mode speaker nonaktif)
= RERRATiE): 54 165 /B (B Egﬂ EHABTIR) BB REER] RiE5/)\ B REENSANEMNER) Waktu pemutaran musik: hingga 16 jam (bervariasi tergantung tingkat
%i"’* ) ‘ TR PRy SRES RN ETR) volume dan konten audio)
S pryersy 20m/B8ft Jenis kabel: Kabel daya AC (jenis bervariasi sesuai wiayah)
USB-C TSR : POO(5V/3A28V/3A215V/2A220V/15A) > Panjang kabel: 20m/8.8 keki
”SB'EM% (5V/3A,9V/3A 15V /2A 20V/L5 A " W5 (5-11V/27 425 16V/1680) Pengisian daya USBC: PDO(5Y/3A, 93 A, 15V/2 A, 20 V/L5 A),
PPS(6- 1LV /274, 5-18V/185A) ! ! PPS (5-41 V/2,7 A, 5-16 V/1,85 A)
. use &t FATI6FAT32 ! 5
usB &R FATIG FATS2 Buetooth His: Format USB: FATIS, FAT32
Bletoot” Kﬂ{ Bluetooth B2 A2DP V4.4~ AVRCP V4.6 Versi Bluctooth':
Bustooth? EEHESCf:: HDPLALNRCP VLS Bluetooth® S ST H4SAE 46 : 2.46Hz-2.4695 6tz ProflBlustootf': A20p V1.4 AVRCP V1.8
Bluetooth® &ﬁﬁsﬁ' SEE: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz Bluetooth® B 534ETH . <18 dBm (ERP) Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth® % §3 28153 <18 dBm (EIRP) Bluetooth® ggegwﬁ 15 érsmswavsmnw Daya pemancar Bluetooth® <18 dBm (ERP)
Bluetooth® & 53888 : (GFSK. /4 DOPSK. 8DPSK. ot | Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth® GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

SRR (FAEMT IMEAHIEK) : MP3. WAV, FLAC

MP3~ WAV~ FLAC

Format yang didukung

WARSE: (keouol untuk wiayah ENER): MP3, WAV, FLAC
- HHEREIN: 250 mV RMS (3.5 mm 3E3%28) 250 m\ AMS (3.5 mm $5E) Sensitivitas input:
- RN 20 mV RNIS K + Auxin: 250 mV RMS (konektor 3,5 mm)
. BN 100mV NS iZumvvaﬂ;s -+ Sambungan Mikrofon: 20mVANS

EFUBRA: = . o + Sambungan Gita: 100my RS
il o | B A 12ars + Input Bluetooth/USB: 12 dBFS
EERT i) o ST LSS EERT (i HEXTEO X568 mn/ 1634 XS025"x 1455" Oimensiprduk (PXT L 415 X769 X 369 mm/634 x3028" X 145"
o Bskg/ ke s 255kg/56.21bs Berat bersih: wokgs6bs
BERT (RxExE): 489854 x 480 mm /19.25" x 33.62" x 18.9" BERT (BExBExR) 489 X854 480 mm [ 10.25" x 33.62" x18.9" Dimensi kemasan (P xT xL): 1489 % 854 x 480 mm/19,25" X 33,62" x 16.9"
SEE: 29.4kg/64.81bs BER: 29.4kg 64.8Ibs Berat kotor: 29,4 kg/64,8Ibs
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The product complies with Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826 ecodesign requirements for off mode, standby mode, and
networked standby energy consumption of electrical and electronic household and office equipment.

1. Information on power consumption
« 0ff mode: N/A
* Standby mode: < 0.5 W
* Networked standby mode: < 2.0 W
* Networked standby mode if all wired ports are connected and all wireless ports are activated: < 2.0 W
2. The period after which the power management function switches the equipment automatically into:
Off/Standby mode | When the system is in normal operation | Switched to Off/Standby mode after 20 minutes of inactivity
Networked Standby | When wireless network connection | Switched to networked Standby mode after 20 minutes
mode i activated of inactivity

The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C.

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

O

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

FCC/IC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCG/IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for
an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the
radiator and your body. / Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations FCC/ IC CNR-102 établies pour
un environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le

radiateur et votre corps.

www.jbl.com

OWNER'S
MANUAL

s

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are
those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes
Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagéo da

www.anatel.gov.br

. . REPRISE
Cet appareil, A LA LIVRAISON
ses accessoires
et cordons

se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

de produtos para
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel -

A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN

e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Este equipamento ndo tem direito & protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atenco: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicéo prolongada a ruidos
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

DEPOSER
EN DECHETERIE
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